
 

 
 
 

 

 Revision: 2 

Date of Issue: 06/01/2016 Page: Page 1 of 1 

 

Food Contact Statements - Summary of Results  

Supplier: Stadsing A/S, tlf. 70153400, www.stadsing.dk  
 
 
Product: Engangshandske latex pudderfri hvid, varenr. 4951, 5511, 5520, 9566   
 
  
 
Compliance: Stadsing A/S declares that the above mentioned 
 product is in compliance with the rules of regulation 1935/2004 
 of the European Parliament on materials and articles intended 
 to come into contact with food. 
 
Overall Migration:  The above mentioned product was examined in accordance 
    with: 
 

• Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 for selection of conditions. 
 
• BS EN 1186 Materials and articles in contact with foodstuffs for selection of test 

methods. 
 

Simulant Used 
Limit 

(mg/dm²) 
Test Condition 

Overall Migration 
(mg/dm²) 

10% Ethanol  10  40ºC : 2 hours 4.1 
3% Acetic Acid 10  40ºC : 2 hours 6.6 
95% Ethanol 10  40ºC : 2 hours 4.7 

 
   

The latex examination gloves therefore, may be used safely during the preparation 
and handling of foodstuffs and may stay in direct contact with all types of food for a short 
period of time. 

 
This declaration is supported by Technical Report 6251/4, issued by ISEGA, Germany. 
 

 


